
SOM Textbook 2012-2013rev

Page 1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

A B C D E F G H I J K L M N
Term Sub Cat Descr Type Status Title ISBN Price Author Publisher Edit Pub Dt Notes

Fall FM  100 Nutrition TEXT BOOK REC
The Complete Guide to 
Nutrition in Primary Care 9781405104746 $59.95 Darwin Deen & Lisa Hark Wiley-Blackwell 1st 2007 Paperback

Fall FM  101
Principles of Human 
Genetics TEXT BOOK REC

Thompson and Thompson 
Genetics in Medicine. Text 
w 1416030808 $69.95 Nussbaum, Robert L. MD Saunders, W. B 7th 2007 w/Student Online Access

Fall FM  102
Bldg Working Cells and 
Tissues TEXT BOOK REC Cell Physiology 9780071464743 $40.95 David Landowne McGraw-Hill 2006

campus bookstore requested to 
place copies on reserve

Fall FM  102
Bldg Working Cells and 
Tissues TEXT BOOK REC Color Atlas of HIstology 0781788722 $75.95 Gartner, LP & Hiatt, JL PA:Lippincott, Wms., & Wilkins 5th 2009

Fall FM  102
Bldg Working Cells and 
Tissues TEXT BOOK REC Essential Cell Biology 0815341296 $144.00 Alberts, Bruce Garland Publishing 3rd 2009

2nd edition acceptable-on reserve 
in library

Fall FM  102
Bldg Working Cells and 
Tissues TEXT BOOK REC

Wheater's Functional 
Histology: A Text/Color 
Atlas 044306850X $79.95

Young, Lowe, Stevens, 
Heath Churchill Livingstone 5th 2006

Fall FM  102
Bldg Working Cells and 
Tissues TEXT BOOK REQ Histology-A Text and Atlas 9780781772006 $79.50 Ross, M. & Pawlina, W. Lippincott Williams & Wilkins 6th 2010 5th Edition is acceptable.

Fall FM  102
Bldg Working Cells and 
Tissues TEXT BOOK REQ

Lippincotts Illustrated 
Reviews: Biochemistry 9781608314126 $66.95

Richard Harvey & Denises 
Ferr Lippincott Williams & Wilkins 5th 2010 4th Edition is acceptable.

Fall FM  104 Doctoring & Clinical Skills TEXT BOOK REQ
Bates Guide to Physical 
Exam. & History Taking 9780781780586 $108.95 Lynn S Bickley Lippincott Williams & Wilkins 10th 2009 use for PD2, too

Fall FM  105
Dev, Structure & 
Function TEXT BOOK REC Berne & Levy Physiology 032307362X $110.00 Koeppen, B. & Stanton, B. Mosby 6th 2009

Limited seat licenses-available 
UMass Library

Fall FM  105
Dev, Structure & 
Function TEXT BOOK REC

Clinically Oriented 
Anatomy 0781775256 $86.95 Moore, Dalley, Agur PA:Lippincott, Wms., & Wilkins 6th 2010

Fall FM  105
Dev, Structure & 
Function TEXT BOOK REC

Histology A Text & Atlas 
w/Correlated Cell & Mol. 0781772001 $79.50 Ross and Pawlina PA:Lippincott, Wms., & Wilkins 6th 2006 (reprint with CD)

Fall FM  105
Dev, Structure & 
Function TEXT BOOK REC

Larsen's Human 
Embryology 0443068119 $74.95 Schoenwolf, et al Churchill Livingtson 4th 2008 w/student consult CD

Fall FM  105
Dev, Structure & 
Function TEXT BOOK REC

Medical Physiology 
w/Student Consult Online 
Access 1416045740 $122.00 Guyton and Hall Saunders 12th 2011

Fall FM  105
Dev, Structure & 
Function WEB SITE REC The Kidney 1416031057 $469.00 Brenner and Rector Saunders, W. B 8th 2007 library.umassmed.edu/ebooks.cfm



SOM Textbook 2012-2013rev

Page 2

1
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N

Term Sub Cat Descr Type Status Title ISBN Price Author Publisher Edit Pub Dt Notes

17

18

19

20

21

22
23

24

25

26

27

28

29

Fall FM  106
Principles of 
Pharmacology TEXT BOOK REC

Katzung & Trevor's 
Pharmacology: Exam. & 
Board Rev 0071701559 $0.00 Katzung, Master & Trevor McGraw-Hill 9th

Fall FM  106
Principles of 
Pharmacology TEXT BOOK REC

The Pharmacological Basis 
of Therapeutics 0071624422 $179.00 Goodmand and Gilman McGraw-Hill Incorporated 12th 2011

Fall FM  106
Principles of 
Pharmacology TEXT BOOK REQ

Basic and Clinical 
Pharmacology 9780071764018 $65.00 Katzung, Masters &Trevor McGraw-Hill Medical 12th 2012

Fall FM  200 Nutrition TEXT BOOK REC
The Complete Guide to 
Nutrition in Primary Care 9781405104746 $59.95 Darwin Deen & Lisa Hark Wiley-Blackwell 1st 2007 paperback

Fall FM  201 The Brain: NSB CD-ROM REC
Neuroamatomy through 
Clinical Cases 9780878930586 $79.00 Blumenfeld, H Sinauer 2nd 2010

Fall FM  201 The Brain: NSB TEXT BOOK REQ
Robbins & Coltran 
Pathologic Basis of Disease 9781416031215 $122.00

Kumar, Abbas, Fausto, 
AsterSau Saunders Elsevier 8th 2010

Fall FM  201 The Brain: NSB TEXT BOOK REQ The Human Brain 9780323041317 $74.00 Nolte, J Mosby Elsevier 6th 2009 order from nursebooks.org

Fall FM  201 The Brain: NSB TEXT BOOK REQ
The Human Brain in 
Photographs & Drawings 9780323045731 $63.00 Nolte, J & Angevine, JB Mosby Elsevier 3rd 2007

Fall FM  204 Doctoring & Clinical Skills TEXT BOOK REQ
Bates Guide to Physical 
Exam. & History Taking 9780781780586 $108.95 Lynn S Bickley Lippincott illiams & Wilkins 10th 2009 use for PD2, too

Fall FM  211 Organ System Diseases TEXT BOOK REC

Current Diagnosis and 
Treatment 
Gastroenterology 9780071768481 $74.00

Greenberg, Blumberg, 
Burakoff McGraw Hill Medical 2nd 2012

Fall FM  211 Organ System Diseases TEXT BOOK REC

Goodman&Gilman's 
Pharmacological Basis of 
Therap 9780071624428 $179.00 Goodman and Gilman McGraw Hill Medical 12th 2011

http:www.accessmedicine.com/res
ourceTOC.aspx?resourceID=651

Fall FM  211 Organ System Diseases TEXT BOOK REC
The Complete Guide to 
Nutrition in Primary Care 9781405104746 $62.95 Darwin Deen and Lisa Hark Blackwell Publishing 2007

Fall FM  211 Organ System Diseases TEXT BOOK REC
The Merck Manual of 
Diagnosis & Therapy 9780911910193 $51.39 Mark H Beers Merck 19th 2011

http://online.statref:com/documen
t.aspx?DocId=1&Fxld=21&SessionId
=18329BDTHTWINLRN

http://online.statref:com/document.aspx?DocId=1&Fxld=21&SessionId=18329BDTHTWINLRN
http://online.statref:com/document.aspx?DocId=1&Fxld=21&SessionId=18329BDTHTWINLRN
http://online.statref:com/document.aspx?DocId=1&Fxld=21&SessionId=18329BDTHTWINLRN


SOM Textbook 2012-2013rev

Page 3

1
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N

Term Sub Cat Descr Type Status Title ISBN Price Author Publisher Edit Pub Dt Notes

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

Fall FM  211 Organ System Diseases TEXT BOOK REQ
Basic and Clinical 
Pharmacology 9780071764018 $58.12 Bertram Katzung McGraw Hill Medical 12th 2012

http://www.accesspharmacy.com/r
esourceToc.aspx?resourceID=723

Fall FM  211 Organ System Diseases TEXT BOOK REQ
Greenspan's Basic and 
Clinical Endocrinology 9780071622431 $75.00

David G. Gardner, Dolores 
Shob McGraw Hill Medical 9th 2011

http://www.accessmedicine.com/re
sourceTOC.aspx?resourceID=680

Fall FM  211 Organ System Diseases TEXT BOOK REQ
Pathophysiology of Heart 
Dis.:A Col. Proj. of Med. 9781605477237 $40.90 Leonard S Lilly Lippincott Williams & Wilkins 5th 2010

Fall FM  211 Organ System Diseases TEXT BOOK REQ
Robbins & Coltran 
Pathologic Basis of Disease 9781416031215 $122.00

Kumar,Abbas,Fausto,AsterS
aunde Saunders Elsevier 8th 2010

Spr FM  100 Nutrition TEXT BOOK REC
The Complete Guide to 
Nutrition in Primary Care 9781405104746 $59.95 Darwin Deen & Lisa Hark Wiley-Blackwell 1st 2007 paperback

Spr FM  104 Doctoring & Clinical Skills TEXT BOOK REQ
Bates Guide to Physical 
Exam. & History Taking 9780781780586 $108.95 Lynn S Bickley Lippincott Williams & Wilkins 10th 2009 use for PD2, too

Spr FM  105
Dev, Structure & 
Function TEXT BOOK REC Berne & Levy Physiology 032307362X $110.00 Koeppen, B. & Stanton, B. Mosby | 6th 2009

Limited seat licenses-available 
UMass Library

Spr FM  105
Dev, Structure & 
Function TEXT BOOK REC

Clinically Oriented 
Anatomy 0781775256 $86.95 Moore PA:Lippincott, Wms., & Wilkins 6th 2010

Spr FM  105
Dev, Structure & 
Function TEXT BOOK REC Essential Clinical Anatomy 9780781799157 $0.00 Moore,Dalley,Agur PA:Lippincott, Wms., & Wilkins 4th 2009

Spr FM  105
Dev, Structure & 
Function TEXT BOOK REC

Histology A Text & Atlas 
w/Correlated Cell & Mol. 0781772001 $76.95 Ross and Pawlina PA:Lippincott, Wms., & Wilkins 6th 2006 (reprint with CD)

Spr FM  105
Dev, Structure & 
Function TEXT BOOK REC

Larsen's Human 
Embryology 0443068119 $75.00 Schoenwolf, et al Churchill Liningston 6th 2010 w/student Consult Online Access

Spr FM  105
Dev, Structure & 
Function TEXT BOOK REC

Medical Physiology 
w/Student Consult Online 
Access 1416045740 $122.00 Guyton and Hall Saunders 12th 2011

Spr FM  105
Dev, Structure & 
Function TEXT BOOK REC

Medical Physiology 
w/Student Consult Online 
Access 9781416062165 $0.00 Linda Costanzo Elservier 4th 2010

http://www.accesspharmacy.com/resourceToc.aspx?resourceID=723
http://www.accesspharmacy.com/resourceToc.aspx?resourceID=723
http://www.accessmedicine.com/resourceTOC.aspx?resourceID=680
http://www.accessmedicine.com/resourceTOC.aspx?resourceID=680


SOM Textbook 2012-2013rev

Page 4

1
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N

Term Sub Cat Descr Type Status Title ISBN Price Author Publisher Edit Pub Dt Notes

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

Spr FM  105
Dev, Structure & 
Function WEB SITE REC The Kidney 1416031057 $469.00 Brenner and Rector Saunders, W. B 8th 2007 library.umassmed.edu/ebooks.cfm

Spr FM  107 Cancer Concepts TEXT BOOK REQ Basic Pathology 9781416029731 $40.79 Robbins Elsevier 8th
40.79 (valorebooks.com); 103.35 
(booksamillion.com)

Spr FM  107 Cancer Concepts TEXT BOOK REQ
Robbins&Coltran 
Pathologic Basis of Disease 9781416031215 $122.00

Kumar,Abbas,Fausto&Aster
Saunde Saunders Elsevier 8th 2010

Spr FM  108 Host Defense and Blood TEXT BOOK REQ Essential Haematology 9781405136495 $61.95 A.V. Hoffbrand et al Wiley-Blackwell 6th 2011

Spr FM  108 Host Defense and Blood TEXT BOOK REQ
Robbins&Coltran 
Pathologic Basis of Disease 9781416031215 $0.00

Kumar,Abbas,Fausto&Aster
Saunde Saunders Elsevier 8th 2010

Spr FM  108 Host Defense and Blood TEXT BOOK REQ The Immune System 9780815341468 $115.00 Peter Parham Garland Science 3rd 2009

E-Book options (purchase or rent) 
at 
http://store.vitalsource.com/show/
9781136977107 (paperback)

Spr FM  111 Organ System Diseases TEXT BOOK REC

Current Diagnosis and 
Treatment 
Gastroenterology 9780071768481 $74.00

Greenberg, Blumberg, 
Burakoff McGraw Hill Medical 2nd 2012

Spr FM  111 Organ System Diseases TEXT BOOK REC

Goodman&Gilman's 
Pharmacological Basis of 
Therap 9780071624428 $179.00 Goodman and Gilman McGraw Hill Medical 12th 2011

http:www.accessmedicine.com/res
ourceTOC.aspx?resourceID=651

Spr FM  111 Organ System Diseases TEXT BOOK REC

Katzung&Trevor's Pharm: 
Examination &  Board 
Revie 9780071789233 $52.00 Antony Trevor McGraw Hill 10th 2013

Spr FM  111 Organ System Diseases TEXT BOOK REC
The Complete Guide to 
Nutrition in Primary Care 9781405104746 $62.95 Darwin Deen and Lisa Hark Blackwell Publishing 2007

Spr FM  111 Organ System Diseases TEXT BOOK REC
The Merck Manual of 
Diagnosis & Therapy 9780911910193 $51.39 Mark H Beers Merck 19th 2011

http://online.statref:com/documen
t.aspx?DocId=1&Fxld=21&SessionId
=18329BDTHTWINLRN

Spr FM  111 Organ System Diseases TEXT BOOK REQ
Basic and Clinical 
Pharmacology 9780071764018 $58.12 Bertram Katzung McGraw Hill Medical 12th 2012

http://www.accesspharmacy.com/r
esourceToc.aspx?resourceID=723

http://online.statref:com/document.aspx?DocId=1&Fxld=21&SessionId=18329BDTHTWINLRN
http://online.statref:com/document.aspx?DocId=1&Fxld=21&SessionId=18329BDTHTWINLRN
http://online.statref:com/document.aspx?DocId=1&Fxld=21&SessionId=18329BDTHTWINLRN
http://www.accesspharmacy.com/resourceToc.aspx?resourceID=723
http://www.accesspharmacy.com/resourceToc.aspx?resourceID=723


SOM Textbook 2012-2013rev

Page 5

1
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N

Term Sub Cat Descr Type Status Title ISBN Price Author Publisher Edit Pub Dt Notes

55

56

57

58

59

60

61
62

63

64

65

66

67

Spr FM  111 Organ System Diseases TEXT BOOK REQ
Greenspan's Basic and 
Clinical Endocrinology 9780071622431 $75.00

David G. Gardner, Dolores 
Shob McGraw Hill Medical 9th 2011

http://www.accessmedicine.com/re
sourceTOC.aspx?resourceID=680

Spr FM  111 Organ System Diseases TEXT BOOK REQ
Lippincott's Illustrated 
Reviews-Biochemistry 5th $0.00

Richard Harvey & Denises 
Ferr 5th

Also Available in the UMass Library 
On-Line

Spr FM  111 Organ System Diseases TEXT BOOK REQ
Pathophysiology of Heart 
Dis.:A Col. Proj. of Med. 9781605477237 $40.90 Leonard S Lilly Lippincott Williams & Wilkins 5th 2010

Spr FM  111 Organ System Diseases TEXT BOOK REQ
Robbins & Coltran 
Pathologic Basis of Disease 9781416031215 $122.00

Kumar,Abbas,Fausto,AsterS
aunde Saunders Elsevier 8th 2010

Spr FM  200 Nutrition TEXT BOOK REC
The complete Guide to 
Nutrition in Primary Care 9781405104746 $59.95 Darwin Deen & Lisa Hark Wiley-Blackwell 1st 2007 paperback

Spr FM  201 The Brain: NSB CD-ROM REC
Neuroanatomy through 
Clinical Cases 9780878930586 $79.00 Blumenfeld, H Sinauer 2nd 2010

Spr FM  201 The Brain: NSB TEXT BOOK REQ
Robbins & Coltran 
Pathologic Basis of Disease 9781416031215 $122.00

Kumar,Abbas,Fausto,AsterS
aunde Saunders Elsevier 8th 2010

Spr FM  201 The Brain: NSB TEXT BOOK REQ The Human Brain 9780323041317 $74.00 Nolte, J Mosby Elsevier 6th 2009 order from nursebooks.org

Spr FM  201 The Brain: NSB TEXT BOOK REQ
The Human Brain in 
Photographs & Drawings 9780323045731 $63.00 Nolte, J & Angevine, JB Mosby Elsevier 3rd 2007

Spr FM  204 Doctoring & Clinical Skills TEXT BOOK REQ
Bates Guide to Physical 
Exam. & History Taking 9780781780586 $108.95 Lynn S Bickley Lippincott Williams & Wilkins 10th 2009 use for PD2, too

Spr FM  211 Organ System Diseases TEXT BOOK REC
The Merck Manual of 
Diagnosis & Therapy 9780911910186 $51.39 Mark H Beers Merck 18th 2006 new edition coming July 10, 2011

Spr FM  211 Organ System Diseases TEXT BOOK REQ
Pathophysiology of Heart 
Dis.:A Collaborative Proj 9781605477237 $40.90 Leonard S Lilly Lippincott Williams & Wilkins 5th 2010

Spr FM  211 Organ System Diseases TEXT BOOK REQ
Robbins & Coltran 
Pathologic Basis of Disease 9781416031215 $122.00

Kumar,Abbas,Fausto,AsterS
aunde Saunders Elsevier 8th 2010

http://www.accessmedicine.com/resourceTOC.aspx?resourceID=680
http://www.accessmedicine.com/resourceTOC.aspx?resourceID=680

	sheet1

