

SOM Textbook 2012-2013rev

	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H	I	J	K	L	M	N
1	Term	Sub	Cat	Descr	Type	Status	Title	ISBN	Price	Author	Publisher	Edit	Pub Dt	Notes
2	Fall	FM	100	Nutrition	TEXT BOOK	REC	The Complete Guide to Nutrition in Primary Care	9781405104746	\$59.95	Darwin Deen & Lisa Hark	Wiley-Blackwell	1st	2007	Paperback
3	Fall	FM	101	Principles of Human Genetics	TEXT BOOK	REC	Thompson and Thompson Genetics in Medicine. Text w	1416030808	\$69.95	Nussbaum, Robert L. MD	Saunders, W. B	7th	2007	w/Student Online Access
4	Fall	FM	102	Bldg Working Cells and Tissues	TEXT BOOK	REC	Cell Physiology	9780071464743	\$40.95	David Landowne	McGraw-Hill		2006	campus bookstore requested to place copies on reserve
5	Fall	FM	102	Bldg Working Cells and Tissues	TEXT BOOK	REC	Color Atlas of Histology	0781788722	\$75.95	Gartner, LP & Hiatt, JL	PA:Lippincott, Wms., & Wilkins	5th	2009	
6	Fall	FM	102	Bldg Working Cells and Tissues	TEXT BOOK	REC	Essential Cell Biology	0815341296	\$144.00	Alberts, Bruce	Garland Publishing	3rd	2009	2nd edition acceptable-on reserve in library
7	Fall	FM	102	Bldg Working Cells and Tissues	TEXT BOOK	REC	Wheater's Functional Histology: A Text/Color Atlas	044306850X	\$79.95	Young, Lowe, Stevens, Heath	Churchill Livingstone	5th	2006	
8	Fall	FM	102	Bldg Working Cells and Tissues	TEXT BOOK	REQ	Histology-A Text and Atlas	9780781772006	\$79.50	Ross, M. & Pawlina, W.	Lippincott Williams & Wilkins	6th	2010	5th Edition is acceptable.
9	Fall	FM	102	Bldg Working Cells and Tissues	TEXT BOOK	REQ	Lippincotts Illustrated Reviews: Biochemistry	9781608314126	\$66.95	Richard Harvey & Denises Ferr	Lippincott Williams & Wilkins	5th	2010	4th Edition is acceptable.
10	Fall	FM	104	Doctoring & Clinical Skills	TEXT BOOK	REQ	Bates Guide to Physical Exam. & History Taking	9780781780586	\$108.95	Lynn S Bickley	Lippincott Williams & Wilkins	10th	2009	use for PD2, too
11	Fall	FM	105	Dev, Structure & Function	TEXT BOOK	REC	Berne & Levy Physiology	032307362X	\$110.00	Koeppen, B. & Stanton, B.	Mosby	6th	2009	Limited seat licenses-available UMass Library
12	Fall	FM	105	Dev, Structure & Function	TEXT BOOK	REC	Clinically Oriented Anatomy	0781775256	\$86.95	Moore, Dalley, Agur	PA:Lippincott, Wms., & Wilkins	6th	2010	
13	Fall	FM	105	Dev, Structure & Function	TEXT BOOK	REC	Histology A Text & Atlas w/Correlated Cell & Mol.	0781772001	\$79.50	Ross and Pawlina	PA:Lippincott, Wms., & Wilkins	6th	2006	(reprint with CD)
14	Fall	FM	105	Dev, Structure & Function	TEXT BOOK	REC	Larsen's Human Embryology	0443068119	\$74.95	Schoenwolf, et al	Churchill Livingtson	4th	2008	w/student consult CD
15	Fall	FM	105	Dev, Structure & Function	TEXT BOOK	REC	Medical Physiology w/Student Consult Online Access	1416045740	\$122.00	Guyton and Hall	Saunders	12th	2011	
16	Fall	FM	105	Dev, Structure & Function	WEB SITE	REC	The Kidney	1416031057	\$469.00	Brenner and Rector	Saunders, W. B	8th	2007	library.umassmed.edu/ebooks.cfm

SOM Textbook 2012-2013rev

	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H	I	J	K	L	M	N
1	Term	Sub	Cat	Descr	Type	Status	Title	ISBN	Price	Author	Publisher	Edit	Pub Dt	Notes
17	Fall	FM	106	Principles of Pharmacology	TEXT BOOK	REC	Katzung & Trevor's Pharmacology: Exam. & Board Rev	0071701559	\$0.00	Katzung, Master & Trevor	McGraw-Hill	9th		
18	Fall	FM	106	Principles of Pharmacology	TEXT BOOK	REC	The Pharmacological Basis of Therapeutics	0071624422	\$179.00	Goodmand and Gilman	McGraw-Hill Incorporated	12th	2011	
19	Fall	FM	106	Principles of Pharmacology	TEXT BOOK	REQ	Basic and Clinical Pharmacology	9780071764018	\$65.00	Katzung, Masters & Trevor	McGraw-Hill Medical	12th	2012	
20	Fall	FM	200	Nutrition	TEXT BOOK	REC	The Complete Guide to Nutrition in Primary Care	9781405104746	\$59.95	Darwin Deen & Lisa Hark	Wiley-Blackwell	1st	2007	paperback
21	Fall	FM	201	The Brain: NSB	CD-ROM	REC	Neuroamatomy through Clinical Cases	9780878930586	\$79.00	Blumenfeld, H	Sinauer	2nd	2010	
22	Fall	FM	201	The Brain: NSB	TEXT BOOK	REQ	Robbins & Coltran Pathologic Basis of Disease	9781416031215	\$122.00	Kumar, Abbas, Fausto, AsterSau	Saunders Elsevier	8th	2010	
23	Fall	FM	201	The Brain: NSB	TEXT BOOK	REQ	The Human Brain	9780323041317	\$74.00	Nolte, J	Mosby Elsevier	6th	2009	order from nursebooks.org
24	Fall	FM	201	The Brain: NSB	TEXT BOOK	REQ	The Human Brain in Photographs & Drawings	9780323045731	\$63.00	Nolte, J & Angevine, JB	Mosby Elsevier	3rd	2007	
25	Fall	FM	204	Doctoring & Clinical Skills	TEXT BOOK	REQ	Bates Guide to Physical Exam. & History Taking	9780781780586	\$108.95	Lynn S Bickley	Lippincott illiams & Wilkins	10th	2009	use for PD2, too
26	Fall	FM	211	Organ System Diseases	TEXT BOOK	REC	Current Diagnosis and Treatment Gastroenterology	9780071768481	\$74.00	Greenberg, Blumberg, Burakoff	McGraw Hill Medical	2nd	2012	
27	Fall	FM	211	Organ System Diseases	TEXT BOOK	REC	Goodman&Gilman's Pharmacological Basis of Therap	9780071624428	\$179.00	Goodman and Gilman	McGraw Hill Medical	12th	2011	http://www.accessmedicine.com/resourceTOC.aspx?resourceID=651
28	Fall	FM	211	Organ System Diseases	TEXT BOOK	REC	The Complete Guide to Nutrition in Primary Care	9781405104746	\$62.95	Darwin Deen and Lisa Hark	Blackwell Publishing		2007	
29	Fall	FM	211	Organ System Diseases	TEXT BOOK	REC	The Merck Manual of Diagnosis & Therapy	9780911910193	\$51.39	Mark H Beers	Merck	19th	2011	http://online.statref.com/document.aspx?DocId=1&FxlD=21&SessionId=18329BDTHTWINLRN

SOM Textbook 2012-2013rev

	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H	I	J	K	L	M	N
1	Term	Sub	Cat	Descr	Type	Status	Title	ISBN	Price	Author	Publisher	Edit	Pub Dt	Notes
30	Fall	FM	211	Organ System Diseases	TEXT BOOK	REQ	Basic and Clinical Pharmacology	9780071764018	\$58.12	Bertram Katzung	McGraw Hill Medical	12th	2012	http://www.accesspharmacy.com/resourceToc.aspx?resourceID=723
31	Fall	FM	211	Organ System Diseases	TEXT BOOK	REQ	Greenspan's Basic and Clinical Endocrinology	9780071622431	\$75.00	David G. Gardner, Dolores Shob	McGraw Hill Medical	9th	2011	http://www.accessmedicine.com/resourceTOC.aspx?resourceID=680
32	Fall	FM	211	Organ System Diseases	TEXT BOOK	REQ	Pathophysiology of Heart Dis.:A Col. Proj. of Med.	9781605477237	\$40.90	Leonard S Lilly	Lippincott Williams & Wilkins	5th	2010	
33	Fall	FM	211	Organ System Diseases	TEXT BOOK	REQ	Robbins & Coltran Pathologic Basis of Disease	9781416031215	\$122.00	Kumar,Abbas,Fausto,AsterSaunde	Saunders Elsevier	8th	2010	
34	Spr	FM	100	Nutrition	TEXT BOOK	REC	The Complete Guide to Nutrition in Primary Care	9781405104746	\$59.95	Darwin Deen & Lisa Hark	Wiley-Blackwell	1st	2007	paperback
35	Spr	FM	104	Doctoring & Clinical Skills	TEXT BOOK	REQ	Bates Guide to Physical Exam. & History Taking	9780781780586	\$108.95	Lynn S Bickley	Lippincott Williams & Wilkins	10th	2009	use for PD2, too
36	Spr	FM	105	Dev, Structure & Function	TEXT BOOK	REC	Berne & Levy Physiology	032307362X	\$110.00	Koeppen, B. & Stanton, B.	Mosby	6th	2009	Limited seat licenses-available UMass Library
37	Spr	FM	105	Dev, Structure & Function	TEXT BOOK	REC	Clinically Oriented Anatomy	0781775256	\$86.95	Moore	PA:Lippincott, Wms., & Wilkins	6th	2010	
38	Spr	FM	105	Dev, Structure & Function	TEXT BOOK	REC	Essential Clinical Anatomy	9780781799157	\$0.00	Moore,Dalley,Agur	PA:Lippincott, Wms., & Wilkins	4th	2009	
39	Spr	FM	105	Dev, Structure & Function	TEXT BOOK	REC	Histology A Text & Atlas w/Correlated Cell & Mol.	0781772001	\$76.95	Ross and Pawlina	PA:Lippincott, Wms., & Wilkins	6th	2006	(reprint with CD)
40	Spr	FM	105	Dev, Structure & Function	TEXT BOOK	REC	Larsen's Human Embryology	0443068119	\$75.00	Schoenwolf, et al	Churchill Liningston	6th	2010	w/student Consult Online Access
41	Spr	FM	105	Dev, Structure & Function	TEXT BOOK	REC	Medical Physiology w/Student Consult Online Access	1416045740	\$122.00	Guyton and Hall	Saunders	12th	2011	
42	Spr	FM	105	Dev, Structure & Function	TEXT BOOK	REC	Medical Physiology w/Student Consult Online Access	9781416062165	\$0.00	Linda Costanzo	Elsevier	4th	2010	

SOM Textbook 2012-2013rev

	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H	I	J	K	L	M	N
1	Term	Sub	Cat	Descr	Type	Status	Title	ISBN	Price	Author	Publisher	Edit	Pub Dt	Notes
43	Spr	FM	105	Dev, Structure & Function	WEB SITE	REC	The Kidney	1416031057	\$469.00	Brenner and Rector	Saunders, W. B	8th	2007	library.umassmed.edu/ebooks.cfm
44	Spr	FM	107	Cancer Concepts	TEXT BOOK	REQ	Basic Pathology	9781416029731	\$40.79	Robbins	Elsevier	8th		40.79 (valorebooks.com); 103.35 (booksamillion.com)
45	Spr	FM	107	Cancer Concepts	TEXT BOOK	REQ	Robbins&Coltran Pathologic Basis of Disease	9781416031215	\$122.00	Kumar,Abbas,Fausto&Aster Saunde	Saunders Elsevier	8th	2010	
46	Spr	FM	108	Host Defense and Blood	TEXT BOOK	REQ	Essential Haematology	9781405136495	\$61.95	A.V. Hoffbrand et al	Wiley-Blackwell	6th	2011	
47	Spr	FM	108	Host Defense and Blood	TEXT BOOK	REQ	Robbins&Coltran Pathologic Basis of Disease	9781416031215	\$0.00	Kumar,Abbas,Fausto&Aster Saunde	Saunders Elsevier	8th	2010	
48	Spr	FM	108	Host Defense and Blood	TEXT BOOK	REQ	The Immune System	9780815341468	\$115.00	Peter Parham	Garland Science	3rd	2009	E-Book options (purchase or rent) at http://store.vitalsource.com/show/9781136977107 (paperback)
49	Spr	FM	111	Organ System Diseases	TEXT BOOK	REC	Current Diagnosis and Treatment Gastroenterology	9780071768481	\$74.00	Greenberg, Blumberg, Burakoff	McGraw Hill Medical	2nd	2012	
50	Spr	FM	111	Organ System Diseases	TEXT BOOK	REC	Goodman&Gilman's Pharmacological Basis of Therap	9780071624428	\$179.00	Goodman and Gilman	McGraw Hill Medical	12th	2011	http://www.accessmedicine.com/resourceTOC.aspx?resourceID=651
51	Spr	FM	111	Organ System Diseases	TEXT BOOK	REC	Katzung&Trevor's Pharm: Examination & Board Revie	9780071789233	\$52.00	Antony Trevor	McGraw Hill	10th	2013	
52	Spr	FM	111	Organ System Diseases	TEXT BOOK	REC	The Complete Guide to Nutrition in Primary Care	9781405104746	\$62.95	Darwin Deen and Lisa Hark	Blackwell Publishing		2007	
53	Spr	FM	111	Organ System Diseases	TEXT BOOK	REC	The Merck Manual of Diagnosis & Therapy	9780911910193	\$51.39	Mark H Beers	Merck	19th	2011	http://online.statref.com/document.aspx?DocId=1&Fxd=21&SessionId=18329BDTHTWINLRN
54	Spr	FM	111	Organ System Diseases	TEXT BOOK	REQ	Basic and Clinical Pharmacology	9780071764018	\$58.12	Bertram Katzung	McGraw Hill Medical	12th	2012	http://www.accesspharmacy.com/resourceToc.aspx?resourceID=723

SOM Textbook 2012-2013rev

	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H	I	J	K	L	M	N
1	Term	Sub	Cat	Descr	Type	Status	Title	ISBN	Price	Author	Publisher	Edit	Pub Dt	Notes
55	Spr	FM	111	Organ System Diseases	TEXT BOOK	REQ	Greenspan's Basic and Clinical Endocrinology	9780071622431	\$75.00	David G. Gardner, Dolores Shob	McGraw Hill Medical	9th	2011	http://www.accessmedicine.com/resourceTOC.aspx?resourceID=680
56	Spr	FM	111	Organ System Diseases	TEXT BOOK	REQ	Lippincott's Illustrated Reviews-Biochemistry 5th		\$0.00	Richard Harvey & Denises Ferr		5th		Also Available in the UMass Library On-Line
57	Spr	FM	111	Organ System Diseases	TEXT BOOK	REQ	Pathophysiology of Heart Dis.:A Col. Proj. of Med.	9781605477237	\$40.90	Leonard S Lilly	Lippincott Williams & Wilkins	5th	2010	
58	Spr	FM	111	Organ System Diseases	TEXT BOOK	REQ	Robbins & Coltran Pathologic Basis of Disease	9781416031215	\$122.00	Kumar,Abbas,Fausto,AsterSaunde	Saunders Elsevier	8th	2010	
59	Spr	FM	200	Nutrition	TEXT BOOK	REC	The complete Guide to Nutrition in Primary Care	9781405104746	\$59.95	Darwin Deen & Lisa Hark	Wiley-Blackwell	1st	2007	paperback
60	Spr	FM	201	The Brain: NSB	CD-ROM	REC	Neuroanatomy through Clinical Cases	9780878930586	\$79.00	Blumenfeld, H	Sinauer	2nd	2010	
61	Spr	FM	201	The Brain: NSB	TEXT BOOK	REQ	Robbins & Coltran Pathologic Basis of Disease	9781416031215	\$122.00	Kumar,Abbas,Fausto,AsterSaunde	Saunders Elsevier	8th	2010	
62	Spr	FM	201	The Brain: NSB	TEXT BOOK	REQ	The Human Brain	9780323041317	\$74.00	Nolte, J	Mosby Elsevier	6th	2009	order from nursebooks.org
63	Spr	FM	201	The Brain: NSB	TEXT BOOK	REQ	The Human Brain in Photographs & Drawings	9780323045731	\$63.00	Nolte, J & Angevine, JB	Mosby Elsevier	3rd	2007	
64	Spr	FM	204	Doctoring & Clinical Skills	TEXT BOOK	REQ	Bates Guide to Physical Exam. & History Taking	9780781780586	\$108.95	Lynn S Bickley	Lippincott Williams & Wilkins	10th	2009	use for PD2, too
65	Spr	FM	211	Organ System Diseases	TEXT BOOK	REC	The Merck Manual of Diagnosis & Therapy	9780911910186	\$51.39	Mark H Beers	Merck	18th	2006	new edition coming July 10, 2011
66	Spr	FM	211	Organ System Diseases	TEXT BOOK	REQ	Pathophysiology of Heart Dis.:A Collaborative Proj	9781605477237	\$40.90	Leonard S Lilly	Lippincott Williams & Wilkins	5th	2010	
67	Spr	FM	211	Organ System Diseases	TEXT BOOK	REQ	Robbins & Coltran Pathologic Basis of Disease	9781416031215	\$122.00	Kumar,Abbas,Fausto,AsterSaunde	Saunders Elsevier	8th	2010	